TRISHAKTI ELECTRONICS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN NO. L31909WB1985PLC039462 GSTIN No. 19AAACT915081ZH Godrej Genesis, Salt Lake City, Sector – V, 10th Floor, Unit No. 1007, Kolkata – 700 091, INDIA

Phone : +91 33 40082489
Fax : +91 33 2230 9479
E-mail : info@trishakti.com
Web : www.trishakti.com

October 17, 2023

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001
CSE Scrip Code: 10030166
_

Sub: Reply to clarification sought on significant movement in price by BSE Limited.

Respected Sir/Madam,

This has reference to clarification sought from the M/s Trishakti Electronics and Industries Limited ("the Company") on 13th October, 2023, in relation to significant movement in price of the shares of the Company.

In this regard, we would like to inform you that the Company is in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and the Company has promptly intimating / informing the Stock Exchange on all event(s) and information(s), which may have a bearing on the operation/performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information as and when required from time to time.

The Company has not withheld any information or events which, in our opinion, would have an impact on the price of the Shares of the Company, further there is no undisclosed/price sensitive information or any impending announcement/ event(s) / corporate action(s) which needs to be informed to the Stock Exchange at this point of time and the movement in share price is purely market driven and owing to the market conditions on which the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of reasons.

We hope the above clarifies and request you to kindly take the same on your records, upload at your website & intimate the same to the members of the Stock Exchange.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Trishakti Electronics and Industries Limited

Trishakti Electronics & Industries Ltd.

Director.

Suresh Jhanwar Managing Director DIN: 00568879